



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

5) 37		Data Folia a
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAS	INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:	Date Feio. 24 Receipt and Permis
The undersigned hand	INSPECTOR, Portland Maine	
the Portland Electrical Ordinary	plies for a permit to make electrical	10
LOCATION OF WORK	e, the National Electrical Code and the installation	s in accordance with the
OWNER'S NAME	INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: oplies for a permit to make electrical installation te, the National Electrical Code and the followin Bean Pot Circle	is specifications:
OUT! ETC.	rd Construction	
OUTLETS: (number of)	Bean Pot Circle ard Construction ADDRESS: 8	2 Murray st
Receptacles	•	0.00
Switches	••	Minney . Comment
Diversity		•
	(number of feet)	FEES
FIXTURES: (number of)		
Incandescent	- (aumber of feet)	*****
Fluorescent	(Do not to a	*
TOTAL	(Do not include strip fluorescent)	} '.
Strip Fluorescent, in feet	Loo	
SERVICES:	***************************************	******
Permanent, total amperes	-100-	
1 emporary		
METERS: (number of) 1	<del>-100</del>	3.00
MOTORS: (number of)	*****************	300
1 HP or over	***************************************	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	re)	******
Oil or Car		****
Electric (number of rooms		
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL Oil or Gas (by a main belief)	ts)  HEATING:	
Oil or Gas (by a main hoile	HEATING:	
Oil or Gas (by separate unit	(1)	-
Electric (total number of kw	HEATING: er) is)	
APPLIANCES: (number of)	***************************************	
		*****
Cook Tops Wall Ovens	Water Heaters	
Dryers	Disposals	
Fans	Dishwashers	
TOTAL	Compactors	*
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)	Others (denote)	
Branch Panels		**********
Transformers		-
Air Conditioners	***************************************	
Sione		
Fire/Burglar Alarms		
Circus, Fairs, etc.		
Repaire of wires	***************************************	
Repairs after fire		
Emergency Lights		
		***************************************
rib Addiment	***	
OR DEMOUVE TOT ON O	RIGINAL PROPERTY	SE DUE:
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT	(304-16.b) BOUBLE FE	E DUE:
	PRIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FE (304-16.b) TOTAL AMOUNT	
TOTAL TONG	TOTAL	
Will be read a 2 2 .		DUE:
ON RACTOR'S MANE	-, 1977; or Will Call	
ADDRESS. Kichard	son Electric	
Till 1 1 617 65	, 1977; or Will Call Ison Electric Der Lane Waltham, Mass. 44403	
ASTER LICENSE NO. 2425	44403 Mass.	
ASTER LICENSE NO.: 2437	SIGNATURE	
TITED LICENSE NO.:	SIGNATURE OF CONTRACT	المعادة
The state with the same	- della Con	

INSPECTOR'S COPY

	INSTALL PLUMBING PERMIT NUMBER 8
No. at 1. at	DERMIT NUMBER
TO TIME	1110
PERMIT	Pot etroreplant will
Address	of Food Packing Plant  Of Food Packing Plant  Dale: 9-10-7
-installation I	of Food Burnham Date: 9-10-7
Owner of Blo	of lean pot circular plant  of Food Packing Plant  Gress: Date: 9-10-71  dress: Same Date: 9-10-71
Owner's Ad	dress.
Date Issued 3-10-71 Owner s	
Issued Inspector Inspector	SOUTH
Portland Flumbing Inspector Portland Flumbing Inspector Portland Flumbing Inspector NEW REP	SINKS LAVATORIES
Political R. GOODWIN	LAVATORI
App. First Insp.	TROILETS
App. First Mild.	TRATH TODA
CELL OF COURSE	TGHOVIET BLOOK
Date Date	DRAINS FLOOT WATER TANKS HOT WATER TANKS HOT WATER HEATERS
By Carried State of the State o	TOT WATER HEATER
Date EFNOLI STORY STATE OF STA	DRAINS HOT WATER TANKS HOT WATER HEATERS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
Date SFI Final Insp.  Date SFI PROCESSION MERCANIA  By STANDARD OF BIRDS OF	TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS WATER TANKS
Str. Str. Programme	GARBAGE SEPTIC TANKS SEPTIC TANKS
Date ESIN CENTRE !!	
By of Bldg.	HOUSE SEWAL HOUSE ROOF LEADERS ROOF LEADERS WASHENS
	HOUSE FADERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHENS AUTOMATIC WASHENS
mercial	AUTOMATIC DISHWASHERS DISHWASHERS TYNE
Comme	DISHWASHERS  OTHER GRESHE TEND  10.60
Single Single	OTHER GY88:48 10.60
Single  Multi Family  Multi Family  Col. struction	TOTAL
Multi Family  New Construction	- Landerson Land
New odeling	numbing Inspection
New Osting Remodeling	spection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection
1 m	anection Service
using and m	MARTINE THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE STA

Bean Pot Circle Kibler & Storer, Inc. Yarmouth, Maine cc to; Burnham & Morrill Company Gentlemen: 49, x 29, as indicated on plan submitted with application is That the apan deck roof system be anchored to bond A Certificate of design shall be afforded this office by person responsible for span deck computation. Anchors supporting 4x6 angle through existing wall shall be sufficient for shear. Please advise this office very truly yours, R. Lovell Brown Director



### B2 BUSINESS ZON

# APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

F.	PENN	/m	חייז	Th
	الله الله	12	2 (91	

Class of Building or Type of Structure To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE Portland, Maine, July 8, 1,971 CITY of BURILLIAN

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment and an arms of the State of Maine. The Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demotish install the following building structure equipment specifications if any submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Output

Description: Location Rean Pot Circle

Owner's name and address

Burnham & Morrill Go., Bean Pot Circle

Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and address Kibler & Storer Though Main St. Yarwouth Telephone Proposed use of building Refrigeration & compressor building Material\_\_\_\_ Plans \_\_\_\_\_\_No. of sheets \_\_\_\_\_ No. stories Heat Style of roof .... Other buildings on same lot ..... Estimated cost \$ 5,799 ... No. families

General Description of New Work

Fee \$ 18.00

To construct 1-story concrete block addition 49! x 29! as per plan

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in

Is any plumbing involved in this work?

Letails of thew work

Is any plumbing involved in this work?

If not, what is proposed for sewage? Is any piumong involved in this work.

Is any electrical work involved in this described for sewage?

If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been sent?

Height average grade to top of plate

Height average grade to highest point of roof... depth No. stories solid or filled land? Material of foundation Kind of roof No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys..... of lining Framing Lumber-Kind Size Girder \_\_ Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Dressed or full size?

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?..... , 3rd , roof . No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated......number commercial cars to be accommodated..... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....

APPROVED: PERMIT

Miscellaneous Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are 

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner ... By:

ather Harf

White State of the same



### APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

Amendment No......

Sept. 10, 1971

CITY of PURTLAND

THE TOP OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

Γο	o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rokeast, or the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rokeast, or the Inspector of the Inspe	No71/830	pertaining to the	building or structu	Ordinance of
	o the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, exceeding to Permit  The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit  the original application in accordance with the Laws of the theory of the configurations of any submittee	e State of Mai	ine, the Building	specifications:	*,
in	the original application in accordance with if any, submitte	d herewith, an	ig the jonooning	Diet 1	No

the City of Portland, plans and specificanois,	Within Fire Limits? Dist. 140
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, the Location	Within Fire Limits: Telephone
1 -ddeep Burnida W. Atvan	Telephone
Owner's name and address	Telephone 8465533
Lessee's name and address	
- to make and addressAlbibit	Dlans filed 140, or siled
A Address	Compressor Building No. families No. families \$3.00
Arcmiect	ompressor No. families
Proposed use of building	Additional fee \$3.00
Last use	Additional ree
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Description of Proposed Work

To change roof design as per plan

INSPECTION COPY

				1 _
Dotalla	~ 6	Water	w	ork

,		Is any electrical work	involved in this work i	
any plumbing involved in t	of plate	leight average grade to hi	ghest point of roof	
leight average grade to top	of plate	solid or filled land?	erth of 1	UCK :
ize, frontdeptn	No. stories	ss, top bottom	cellar	*******************
Naterial of foundation	Thickne	Height	Thickness	
Material of underpinning	Rise per foot	Roof covering	_f linier	***************************************
Kind of roof	Rise per foot		or minig	
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys	Dressed or full size?	Cina	
Framing lumber—Kind	Sills Girt or ledg	er board?	May of	centers
Corner posts	COMMISSION CONTRACTOR		an and flot that span of	CI O IOON
Girders	offving Dallicons, """	n	TUU1	*******
Joists and rafters:	181 11001	0	1001	***************************************
•	1st floor	, 2nd, 2nd	d roof	
On centers:  Maximum span:	1st floor	., 2nd		Pitt
Approved:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature of O	wner Lassel	
······································		Approved:		Inspector of Building
,				

KIBLER & STORER INC.
ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS 74 MAIN STREET YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096 Area Code 207 - 846-5533

July 13, 1971

City Inspection Dept. City Hall Portland, Maine

ATTENTION: Mr. R. Lovell Brown

With reference to your letter of Muly 9, 1971, please be advised that the anchors supporting 4 x 6 angle through existing wall will be 3/4" diameter at 21 0" on center.

If you have any further questions concerning this project, please feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

Re: Burnham & Morrill

KIBLER & STORER, INC.

Ray S. Kibler

B/ges CC:f

KIBLER & STORER

ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS 74 MAIN STREET YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

Arca Code 207 - 846-5533

July 13, 1971

City Inspection Dept. City Hall Portland, Maine

Re: Burnham & Morrill

ATTENTION: Mr. R. Lovell Brown

With reference to your letter of July 9, 1971, please be advised that the anchors supporting 4 x 6 angle through existing wall will be 3/4" diameter at 2. 0" on center.

If you have any further questions concerning this project, please feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

KIBLER & STORER, INC.

Ray S. Kibler

#### 1 Bean Pot Road

August 7, 1972

James MrBrady Company Pleasant Hill Road Scarborough Gentlemen: cc to: Burnham & Horrill 1 Bean Pot Road

Formit to install fryslator as per plans and application is being issued subject to Section 2002.4.2.2 of the Building Code which states - smokepipes and vent connectors shall be.

(1) of incombustible corrosion resistant material, such as, 28 US gauge galvanized steel or equivalent; (2) Securely supported; (3) installed and maintained at a pitch or rise of at least 1/4\* to the foot (horizontal length) from the appliance to the chimney or vent, without depressions or pockets to prevent free circulation.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule Assistant Director Building & Inspection Services

AASA



FILL IN AND BIGH WITH IN

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, August 7, 1972

PERMIT ISSUED.

AUG 8 92%
CITY of PURILAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.	• • • • • • • •
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the f	ollowing specifications:
Location 1 Bean Pot Rd. Use of Building factory	No. Stories XNew Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Burnham and Morrill, same	Existing
Installer's name and address James McBrady Co, Pleasant Kill Rd.	, Scarbone
General Description of Work	1
To install Fryalator - Hot Point HKO3B (Electric)	
IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER	
Location of appliance	
If so, how protected?	ol?
If so, how protected?	
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of fur	tide - bala of appliance
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From	sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same flue	
If gas fired, how vented? Rated max	simum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combus	ition?
IF OIL BURNER	1
Name and type of burner Labelled b	y underwriters' laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from	top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner Size of vent pipe	
Location of oil storage	ty of theire
Low water shut off	No.
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?	
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Flow many tanks	enclosed:
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners	
IF COOKING APPLIANCE	
Location of appliance Gafeteria Any burnable material in flo	por surface or beneath? no
If so, how protected?	f Legs, if any6"
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustible material f	rom top of appliance? 21
From front of appliance	From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue 13"	
Is hood to be provided?	f Forced or gravity?forced
If gas fired, how vented?	ximum demand per hour
	· ·
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL	INFORMATION
S. C.	
5	*
S management of the state of th	
3	
Amount of fee enclosed? \$4.00 (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additions	l for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)	
PROVED:	
Will there be in charge	e of the above work a person competent to
illia solo solo solo solo solo solo solo sol	1 City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? yes	
	11-Page 14- 04
	McBrady Co.
Signature of Installer 179 H. M.	auatt
Signature of Installer JULGALAW ALLAND	CAN ACKLY
INSPECTION COPY	e · · · · ·

4 SUR 075
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
A TOMBES V.
1. "/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
#.T/ . TOT
12/ W complete to 1/2/1
121 AC 1868 N. T. IN 1128
后 M. 电光双 49 141
14/15/AV V. 478/2/1.
CALCADA TO THE STATE OF
162

### APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Amendment No. 1

SEP 14 1971

Portland, Maine, Sont 10, 1971

CITY of PURLLAMB

PERMIT ISSUED

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAYNE The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit Nov. 1830 - pertaining to the building or structure comprised in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Partland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location Bean Pot Circle Dist. No. ...... Within Fire Limits? ...... Dist. No. ..... Contractor's name and address ......Kibler. &....Storer; ... Tre; ... 74 Marin St.; Yarmouth ..... Telephone .8465533.... Architect Plans filed No. of sheets .1... Proposed use of building ......Refrigorator & Compressor Fullding ...... No. families ...... Last use " " No. families .... Increased cost of work Additional fee ..\$3,63

De ziption of Proposed Work

To change roof design as per plan

	Detaus of New Work
lar ny plumbing involved in this work?	Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Height average grade to top of plate	Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size front	solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Asterioi al foundation	solid or filled land?earth or rock?
All of the contractions are the contractions and the contractions are th	Thickness, top bottom cellar
water in the antice building	Height
1 1 Visto per foot	Post november
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys	s
Frivilly lamber—Kind	or ledger board? Size
ortal nords	Dressed or full size?
Girt	or ledger board? Size Size
EVICE THE COLUMNS UNC	QCF girders
wants and carrying partitions) 2x4-	16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
olets and rafters: 1st floor	2nd , 3rd , roof
######################################	1001 1001
	3nd , 3rd , , goof
1st floor	2nd , 3rd , rogi , rogi
Control of the Contro	
A STATE OF THE STA	Signature of Owner Calabot W
1. A. M.	The state of the s
13.106	Annewate
	Approved;

### CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

,	Per · No. 34603
	Perr No. 34603
To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:	Portland, Maine Joseph 19 5
The undersigned herely applies for a permit to tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, and the following specifications:	
("nis form must be completely su	- Tortano,
Owner's Name and Address . 3 of 19 Contractor's Name and Address . 3 of 19 Contractor's Name and Address of 19 Contractor's Name and 19 C	ed out - Minimum Fee, \$1.00)
Contractor's Manne and the	Tol.
Contractor's Name and Address of Mace Contractor's Name and Address of Mace Contractor of Families Apariments	Tel.
Williper of Familia	- Surfaing
Description of Wirings Many Trees	Number of Stories
unial 4 - Ha Id	ditions Alterations
Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX	es - 5 team -
Pipe	Cable Plug Molding (No. of Sans)
TIMILIBES NO	Plue Cinant.
SERVICE: Pine	Fluor, or Strip Lighting (No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe	and
METERS: Relocated	Tetal No. Material
Domestic (Oil) No. A	Iotors Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) No. N	Intore
Electric Heat (No. of Rooms)	H.P
Watts	Don't make a
Elec. Heaters Watts	Mand Feeds (Size and No.)
Miscellaneous	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ransformers Air Conditioners (No. Units  Vill commence 1914 Ready to cover in	Extra Cabinets or Panels
in commence 1/1/1 19 ) part	Signs (No. Units)
mount of Fee \$	Inspection
Sim	211
172 g. f. C	A show anauch
DO NOT WRITE BELOW	
RVICE METER SITS: 1 2 5	CROUND
SITS: 12 3	4
7	4
7	12
·	
INCOME.	CTED BY TW Herbors
1113121	THE BY HELPERTS
(特)	(OVER)

	PERM	or ti	INSTALL PLUMBING	රේවර් /	11938	
Date Section Section 2	Addre	ess 🤝 🚣	campot Circle	PERM	IT.NUMBER	572
ssuedJuly 31 : 3969	Owne	r of Blde	Han's and ladie's	Toilete	L	
- Danis - 1 m	Owne	r's Add	Cess: 1 Beautot Girele	Company		
Portland Plumbing Inspector			lph Floke			,
By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	NEW	REP'L.	rbu raska		no.	31, 196
App. First Insp.			SINKS		NO.	FEE
app. rust insp.		<del> </del>	LAVATORIES			
Date ERNOLD R. GOODWIN			TOILETS			,
ERWOLD R. GOODWIN			BATH TUBS			
		<del> </del> -	SHOWERS			
App. Final Insp.						
ate				SURFAC	Œ	
FONOI D. R. GOODWIN			HOT WATER TANKS			
FILLINGS IN CONTRACTOR			TANKLESS WATER HEA	rers		
calber Al Bigg Wassellell			GARBAGE DISPOSALS			
Commercial			SEPTIC TANKS			
Residential			HOUSE SEWERS			
Single			ROOF LEADERS			
Multi Family	<del>-</del>		AUTOMATIC WASHERS			
New Construction	<u>-</u>		DISHWASHERS			
Remodeling			OTHER			
, was a second		4	DRADLEY WASHERS		<u> </u>	8.00
		*****				
Rullding				TO	TAL 4	8.00
Building o	nd Inspec	tion Se	rvices Dept.: Plumbing Inst	L	<u></u>	MATTER .

	n MST	ALL PLUMBING	PERMIT NUM	IBEH	
PT	Address For:	Alexander of the state of the s	Date:	Son tente	10, 1969
Dale 10, 1969	Diumber: Pacific	40.		2 2	4.00 4.00
Portura D. R. GOOD	3 3	TOILETS TOILETS BATH TUBS BATH TUBS	SURFAC		
Dale HALTER IL WALLAND		HOT WATER TANKS HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER TANKLESS DISPOS	TEATERS	F	#
Date WALTER H. WALLACE		HOUSE SEWERS	ASHERS	#	#
☐ Commercial ☐ Residential		OTHER		TOTAL	8,00
Singui Family  Multi Family  New Construction  Remodsling	and hap	oction Services Dept.; P	lumbing map		
	Bailding				
A STATE OF THE STA		,			
:					
	Ġ	ē			
	d	` j			

/		
\$	PFPlan	
-	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING:	
5/2/69.	Address Research Girele, Old Mach.  Owner of Bldg.: Food Factory  Owner's Address:	#470g
OHIO In	Owner of Bldo Food Fred	IND Shop Area PERMIT NUMBER 300
GOODING.	Plumbers Address:	NUMBER 300
Date App. First Insp.	Owner of Bldg: Food Factory  Owner's Address: I Beanouf Birola  Plumber: Balph Mcke	Morrill Co. (N
By 13/69	SINKS	Date: ( Date: Date
BY WALTE LACE	LAVATOR	Date: 5/2/69 NO FEE
The state of the s	BATH	
BYWALTE ALLACE DEPUTY Type of Disprace	IOD WERE	
DEPUTY TURN MERCATOR	DRAINS FLOOR SUBS	+
Commercial	TANKLESS WATER TANKS	PACE
Residential	IDEDTICAL SIDE OF KICK	0.0
D Single	HOUGH	2.00
New Construction   Remodeling	ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATICAL	
Remodeling	DISHWACIE WASHERS	
	OTHER	
The state of the s		
Multi Family   New Construction   Remodeling  Building and Insp	Pection c	
The state of the s	pection Services Dept.; Plumbing Inspection	AL 1
	inspection.	2,00

Decay.

1231 K

No the Complete of the

A.P. 1 Bean Pot Circle

March 24, 1969

Franklin Goldsmith Burnham & Morrill Company 1 Bean Pot Circle

Dear Mr. Goldsmith:

A permit was issued from this office on Jan. 10, 1969 to construct an 8' wide x 80' long conveyor on roof as per plans. At that time the contractor was not known. If this work is to be done please inform this office as to the name of the prime contractor.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner I

1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE



#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

JAN 10 1989 20

PERMIT ISCUED

Portland, Maine,

January 10, 1969

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: Location 1 Bean- Pot Circle Cwner's name and address Burnham-Morrill Company, 1 Bean Pow Circle Lessee's name and address ..... . Telephone.

Contractor's name and address not let .... Telephone. Architect ..... Specifications Plans yes Proposed use of building Factory Last use .. Material frame No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof ..Roofing ..

Other buildings on same lot ....

Estimated cost \$ 2000.00

General Description of New Work

To construct 8' wide x 80' long conveyor on roof as per plans.

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Phillip Snow, 477 Congress St. Details of New Work Is any plumbing involved in this work? ....... Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...... Is connection to be made to public sewer? \_\_\_ If not, what is proposed for sewage? \_

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? .. Size, front\_\_\_\_\_\_depth \_\_\_\_\_No. stories \_\_\_\_\_solid or filled land?\_\_\_\_earth or rock? \_\_\_\_\_ Material of foundation \_\_\_\_\_ Thickness, top \_\_\_\_\_ bottom \_\_\_\_ cellar \_\_\_\_ Kind of roof \_\_\_\_\_Rise per foot \_\_\_\_\_ Roof covering \_\_\_\_\_ Framing Lumber-Kind\_\_\_\_\_\_ Dressed or full size?\_\_\_\_\_ Corner posts \_\_\_\_\_ Sills \_\_\_\_\_ Columns under girders \_\_\_\_\_ Size \_\_\_\_ Max. on centers \_\_\_\_ Size Girder .....

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. 1st floor......, 2nd...., 3rd ...., roof ..... Joists and rafters: 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd ...., rooi .... On centers: Maximum soan: 1st floor....., 2nd...., 3rd ...., roof ...., If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?....

If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated.....number commercial cars to be accommodated....... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars here ally stored in the proposed building?...

APPROVED: OIC 1/10/64 ALB

Miscellaneous

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner by:

11/11/1988 OCT 15 1968 1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT CITY of PORTLAND : INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, FORILAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment and the undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exect alter repair demolish install the following building or a permit to exect alter repair demolish install the following building or a permit to exect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment and the following structure equipment and the following building structure equipment and the following structure equipment equipment equipment equipment equipment eq The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to trect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to trect alter repair demolish install the following ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and Ended and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and a accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and a accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Structure equipment and the following specifications:

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the following specifications:

specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications. To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORILAND, MAINE le Surnham Vol rill Com any: 1 Lean Fob Circle in accordance with the Laws of the Skile of Maine, the Building Code and specifications:

specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications, if any, For Circle

Location Lean Location Lessee's name and address

Automatic Spr nkler Corp of America Possessand

Plans yes and Automatic Spr nkler Corp of America Possessand

Architect

Architect

Proceed use of building Owner's name and address ..... Proposed use of building ..... General Description of New Work Other buildings on same lot ..... To instail wet sprinkler system as ret plan. Estimated cost 3... It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in Contractor 5

The name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Details of New Work

Details of New Work

Is any electrical work involved in this work?

If not, what is proposed for sewage?

If not, what is proposed for sewage? the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Is any electrical work involved in this work?

Is any electrical work involved in this work?

If not, what is proposed for sewage?

If not, what is proposed for sewage? Has septic tank notice been spill?

Height average grade to highest point of roof.

Height average grade to top of plate

No stories

Size front ....earth or rock? ..... Has septic, tank notice been spail. . Max. on centers ..... Size Girder

Columns under girders

Columns under girders

Size — Max. on centers — Material of foundation ..... Framing Limber-Kind\_\_\_\_ ....number commercial cars to be accommodated..... To one work, building with marning walls, thickness of walls?..... Will untomobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to care habitually stored in the proposed building?... Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.. Will there be in chr 3e of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are Ouserved?

Automatic Sprinkler Corp. of Imerica

Automatic Sprinkler Corp. of Imerica

INSPECTION COPY

Signature of owner with the control of the control o APPROVED:

A.P. 1 Bean Pot Circle

Oct. 8, 1968

Philip Snow Room 323 477 Congress Street cc to: Eurnham-Forrill Co., 1 Bean Pot Circle cc to: Ribler & Storer, Inc., 74 Main St., Yarmouth

Dear Kr. Snow:

Fermit to construct 15' x 40' roof over existing alleyway at above address is being issued.

Review of the plans submitted with the application appears to meet the Code requirements of this office. However, we feel that some allowance should be made for expansion and contraction of the long spans supporting this coverage section between the two buildings. We note a 2x6 on the 10 WF21 lintel which in turn is supporting the bearing end of the 241409. It might be well to investigate the horizontal shear at this point load on that member, possibly this should be a steel to steel contact instead.

Very truly yours,

it. Lovell Brown Pirector of Building Inspection

RLB:



INSPECTION COPY

Signature of own :

### 1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

October 7 1968

OCT 9 1968

CITY of PORTLAND

Τo	the	INSPECTOR		BUILDINGS.			*****
	****	THOUGHTON	OF	RIIII DINION			-
			٠.	DOTEDINGS.	POPTI	A 3/70 0 0	

in accord	ance with the I a	creey applies for	a permit to erect a	ller repair domestes		* ,		-
specificat	ions, if any sub-	ws of the State of	Maine, the Build	lter repair demolish i ling Code and Zonii	nstall the fol	llowing build	ing structure saus	·************
LOCAtion	→ Mean Pot	Pan 251	John Wing Sp	ller repair demolish i ling Code and Zonii ecifications:	ng Ordinano	e of the City	of Portland, plan	yment 15 and
٠					*		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	io with

Location I Bean Pot Circle	ity of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address Sul'nham-Morrill Company Within Fire Limits?	Dist. No.
Lessee's name and address	Dist. No
Contractor's name and address Kibler & Storer Inc.74 Main St. Yarmouth Maine Architect Specifications Plans Vis	Telephone
Architect Storer Inc. 74 Main St. Yarmouth Maine	1 elephone
Architect Specifications Plans yes  Last use	Telephone 846-5533
Last use	No. of sheets
Last use II  Material frame No and 7	No. families
Other buildings on same lat	No. families
Material frame No. stories 1 Heat Style of roof Root Estimated cost \$ 12,506.00	oofing
	0/ 00

### General Description of New Work

To remove existing "mezzanine" and "second floor. To construct 15' x 40' roof over existing alleyway between buildings #4 and #5

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be take the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Mr. Philip Snow-177 Room 22,177

10 BB ISSUED TO Mr. Phillip Show-177 Conseparately by and in
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Letails of New Work  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Letails of New Work  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  Letails of New Work  Is any electrical work involved in this work?  If not, what is proposed for severe?
Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate.
Has sometimes to be made to public sewer?
And septic tank notice been sent?
Has septic tank notice been sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  Size, front  Height average grade to big
Height average grade to top of plate Form notice sent? Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? Solid or filled land?
Material of foundationsolid or filled land?
Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock?  Kind of roof Rise per foot Roof covering No. of chimneys
No. of chime Roof county
Kind of roof
Size Girder Dressed or full size? Kind of heat
Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Sills  Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers  Joists and rafters: 1st floor
Max. on centers
tat noor and tool span over 9 foot
On centers: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof, 2nd , soof, 2nd , 3rd , roof, 2nd , 3rd , roof, 2nd , 3rd , roof, 3rd , roof
Maximum span: 2nd
If one story building with mason and a story building with a story building with mason and a story building with a story
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd, 3rd, roof
να
The same of the sa
No. cars now accommodated on same lor, to be accommodated number commercial care to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
OC Research Wiscellaneous
OIC Res 10/8/68 Will work require disturbing of any tree on a 11
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no
see that the State and City requirements to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

,			PERMIT TO INC.	and the second second		
•	Date Issued Port	2/37/64	Owner for:	TALL PLUMBING	Drine	;
		land Plumbing Inspector	Owner's Address:  Plumber: NEW REPIL	The second of the second	PERMIT NUMBER	18018
,	Date By	App. First Inspy	LAVA	TODUS	Date: 1/31/(	od co.
•	Date EDN	App. Final Insp.	BATH	TS TUBS FRG		
,	FE	Type billing	HOT W	S FLOOR SU ATER TANKS	RFACE	
	D Si	ommercial esidential	HOUSE	TANKS	2 4	-00
1		ulti Family w Construction modeling	AUTOMA	ADERS		
			- INER			= $ $
٠.,	المشكولية وهي ما مام	Building and Insp	ection Services Dept.;	Plumbing Inspection	OTAL 2	= 1
,				- Spection	The state of the s	-

	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING	
Date Issued 4/24/68	Installation Formatte DEPART	#6075 NUMBER 18260
Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	Owner's Address: 1 Beanpot Circle	
App. First Insp.	NEW REPT. Date	
By ERNALLO R. GOODWIN	LAVATORIES  TOILETS	$\frac{1}{1}$ 2.00 $\frac{1}{2.00}$
Date Ar N. 30 Com	BATH TUBS SHOWERS DRAINS FLOOR	2.00
By ERNILL R. GODWIN  Type of Bldg.	HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER	
☐ Commercial ☐ Residential ☐	GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS HOUSE SEWERS	
☐ Single ☐ Multi Family	AUTOMATIC WAGUES	
☐ New Construction ☐ Remodeling	DISHWASHERS OTHER	



### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

JAN 31 1968

PERMIT ISSUEL 9

Portland, Mains, January 31, 1968

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS	, PORTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for ance with the Laws of Maine, the Buildin	, PORTLAND, ME.  or a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in according to the City of Portland, and the following specifications:  g Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
1 Rean Port Circle	Use of Building Factory No. Stories Existing "  Burnham Morrill Company 1 Bean Pot Circle
Location	Use of Building Factory No. Stores Existing  Burnham-Morrill Company 1 Bean Pot Circle  Div. of Underwood Corp.  Company, 42 Union St.
Name and address of owner of appliance	mpany, 42 Union St.
Installer's name and address	at Work
	General Description of Work
To install (2) gas-fired hot w	General Description of Work ater boilers(new installation)
laars- see pich.	
one-first floor	IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
one-third Libor	Any burnable material in noor survivo
If so, how protected?	Any burnable material in floor surface of behavior and surface of behavior and surface of casing top of furnace first floor-2:10!
Minimum distance to burnable material	, from top of appliance
From top of smoke pipe	Other connections to same fluenone
Fire of chimney flue	The common demand per hour +30.703
If gas fired, how vented:	Rated maximum defining yes
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to it	IF OIL BURNER
the state of the s	a to the and amoritans' INDOTATORIES
Name and type of burner	TF OIL BURNER  Labelled by underwriters' laboratories?  Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?  Size of vent pipe
Will operator be always in attendance	The state of the s
a a tomath hierior	
T agation of oil storage	No.
T motor chut off	and the state of t
Will all tanks be more than five feet for	mom any flame?
Total capacity of any existing storage	Gains for farmer
Total cultures	IF COOKING APPLIANCE
	A A A A
Location of appliance	Any burnable material in floor surface of beneath  Height of Legs, if any  Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?
It so, how protected?	Distance to combustible material from top of appliance?  From sides and back From top of smokepipe
Skirting at bottom of appliancer	Distance to combustible material from top of appliance.  From sides and back
From front of appliance	
Size of chimney flue	Other connections to same flue
Is hood to be provided?	Rated maximum demand per hour
	ANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
All a place of the second statements	ANEOUS EQUIPMENT ON OF DOOR
	and the same of th
Automatic shutoffs on he	aters.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	aters.
	management and the second
***************************************	. (\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
Amount of fee enclosed? 3.00.	(\$2.00 for one heater, etc., \$1.00 animonal co.
building at same time.)	
APPROVED:	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
0.15. E. 13. 1/3	see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
Waking Commence	observed?yes Fels Company
	Observed: Pers vombers
	ed/ /)
*****	- (a) (leave)
NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF TAXABLE PARTY.	
CB 200	Signature of Installer ov toll all all all all all all all all all



## APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

October 19, 1967 .

CITY of PORTLAND

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. `	I he undersigned homely - 111		_
n	n the original application of the for amendment to Permit M. 67-805		
h	n the undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. 67-805 pertaining to the building to the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications.	40 Au . 1	
	ormana, plans and specifications, if any submittee of Maine, the Building Code	y or structure combrised	ď
-0	ocation Bean Pot Gircle	and Zoning Ordinance of	ż
	Jone Comp Specin	atione	J.

Cover's name and address Burnham-Morrill Company, 1 Bean Pot Circle Contractor's name and address Kibler & Storer Inc, 74 Main St. Yarmouth Proposed use of building .... ... Plans filed ... Yes. No. of sheets ...... Factory Last use ..... No. families . Increased cost of work 3200.00 ... No. families .. Additional fee ... 8:00

### Description of Proposed Work

To enclose existing 143' x 13' outside loading platform on rear of buildings.

any plumbing involved in this work?	Details of New World	k psimit to contractors cal work involved in this work?
ight average grade to top of plate.	Is any electric	cal work involved in this world?
e, front depth depth	No. stories Boild or filled	cal work involved in this work?
terial of underping	Thickness, top I	bottom carth or rock?
of chimneys	r foot Roof covering	1 Hickness
ers Size	Girt or ledger board?	Cias .
and carrying partition	19) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridge	Max. on centers
On centers: 1st floor	2nd	, 3rd, roof
1st floor		. 3rd
	Kibler & Signature of	torer Inc. by: Ralph H. Pett
TION COPY	consists entures Operaved:	11.19516.1169168888.601



INSPECTION COPY

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE Class of Building or Type of Structure Second Class

00805

To the INSPECTOR OF THE	Portland, Maine	0080
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILD  The undersigned hereby app. in accordance with the real of the second and the real of t	Portland, Maine, August 24.	AUG 25 1967  AUG 25 1967  LITT L DORTLA  Istall the following building structure equipment  g Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans
specification with the Laws of the	lies for a permit to exact the	ISTALL THE FOLLOWING BUILDING STRUCTURE EQUIPMENT OF PORTLAND AND STRUCTURE EQUIPMENT OF PORTLAND, plans and Fire Limits?
Location   Boar, submitted here	State of Maine, the Building Controlish in	istall the con
Owner's	State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning with and the following specifications:  Within 1  Enhan & Morrill Company 1 Bean Po	g Ordinance of the
Lessae's Bur	mham & Manager	of the City of Portland, plane
Contract	Within 1 Company 1 Bean Po	Fire Limits?
Lessee's name and address  Contractor's name and address  Architect	Kihlon 6	Fire Limits? Dist. No. Telephone Telephone Telephone Telephone Telephone Telephone Telephone Plans yes No. of shoes 34
Proposit	Specifications  Factory  Heat  Style of roof	Telephone
Last	Specification 50,15	rmouth Telephone
Motor	Factory  Heat Style of roof	Plans yes Telephone 846-5533
Others 2nd.cl. No. stories 7	11	No. of sheets 3
other buildings on same lot	Heat	No. families  No. families  Roofing
sumated cost \$ 4000.00	Style of roof	No. families
	Desiration of the second secon	Roofing
	General Lescription of New Work	The first of the second
m.	Work	Fee \$ 8.00
To construct 1431 7.731		p.d. 8-21: 69
as per plans.	frame"Loading platform	
	on rear	of buildings
	frame"loading platform" on rear	S(Leplacement)

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out separately by and in Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to Fublic sewer? Is any electrical work involved in this work? Has septic tank notice been sint? If not, what is proposed for sewage? Height average grade to top of plate \_\_\_\_\_ Form notice sent? Size, front Height average grade to highest point of roof.... Material of toundation Kind of roof Thickness, top Rise per foot No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys Framing Lumber-Kind Roof covering .... of lining Dressed or :ull size? Stude (outside valle and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Columns under girders If one sto. , building with manonry walle, thickness of walls?... No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? APPROVED: Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.... Will there be in charge of the above work a person computent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? ye

Burnham & Morrill Conveny
Kibler & Storer Inc.

FERMINATION OF THE PERMIT NAMED IN THE PERMIT 1-2 INDUSTRIAL ZONE

## APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Installation October 16, 1967 CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine,

TTATIS S	E-Diramin-			
	BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, Mereby applies for a permit to erecuse of the State of Maine, the Emitted herewith and the following	AINE	install the following but	lding structure equipment
THE INSPECTOR OF	Nier for a permit to ere	ct alter repair demotist	ing Ordinance of the Co	ity of Editions Exercise 1
The undersigned h	ereby applies for Maine, the B	Building Code and Zon	·····•	Diet No
n accordance with the La	ws of the State and the following	ig specifications.	hin Fire Limits?	Dist. No
Decincations, J. Boan	Pot Circie	- 1 Pann Pe	ot Ulrule	" Terchina
Location	Burnham-Liorrill C	lompany I Dorna	)	Telephone 772-8307
Owner's name and add	nuss of the State of Inches in the following Pot Circle  Burnham-Liorrill Circs  Suburban Propriate address	4	amoson's Pt.Fort	Land lephone
where name and add	ressPropi	me Gas Corp. II	VE	No. families
Lessee & name and	address	Specifications	Plans	No families
Contractor a Harne	and the second section of the second species of the second second section (second second seco	Spc	***************************************	No. families
Architect	and the state of t	**************************************		No. laminos
Proposed use of building	ng		and	Roofing
A . A .		MENTE OF P.		2.00
Material	No. stories		***************************************	Fee \$
Aut buildings OH ba				
Estimated cost \$		Description of Ne	Work Work	
Estimated Cost	General	Dener-Land	•	

To install (1)-1000 gallon propane gas storage tank, outside above gound as per plan (new installation)
To install (1) propane pump(electric)
Piping from tank to pum-12"

Tank to set on steel sub-frame-cement blocks.

	sent to Fire Deputy 10,7/61
	Bec'd tron Fill 88 and in
ille Supplies and	hich is to be taken out separates
It is understood that this paymit does not include installation of heating apparatus will include installation of heating apparatus will include installation of heating apparatus will be heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO	mont or
cont that this permit does not include the RR ISSUED TO	racova
It is understood that in contractor. PERMIT 10	er of beach and the
alactrical Wol	K IIIAOIACC
The any plumbing involved in this work?  Is any plumbing involved in this work?  Is connection to be made to public sewer?  Form notice sent?  Form notice sent?  From notice sent?	posed for sewage.
is any plumbing involved in mublic sever?	
to connection to be made to public series	the set point of roof
Moight average grade	to highest points
Has septic talk the septic tal	earth of 100
Is any plumbing involved in this work?  If not, what is proposed to connection to be made to public sewer?  Form notice sent?  Height average grade to top of plate  No. stories  Size, front  Condation  Roof covering	cellar
depth botto	DITI
Size, Irontalian The Covering	Fred
Has septic tank more top of plate Height average grade top of plate No. stories Size, front Roof covering Roof covering Roof covering No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Of lining Correspond Traming Lumber-Kind Columns under girders Roof covering never the septiment of the sep	Kind of heat
of lining of lining	Sills
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Of liming Corn  No. of chimneys Corn  Framing Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Size  Size Girder Size Columns under girders Size Columns under girders O. C. Bridging in every	ner posts
No. of chimneys Dressed or in size	Max. on correct
Framing Lumber-Killt	foor and flat roof span over 8 lead
Size Great and carrying partitions) Axello	, 3rd
No. of chimneys	3rd
1st Hoor	., 3rd
Ist floor	annua tanamanana annua ti Cigir Ci
tory building with masonry wants	odated
Joists and ratters  On centers:  Ist floor	noer conmercial cars to be accommodated
to be accommodatednur	the proposed building?

APPROVED:

Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?... Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

Suburban Propane Gas Corp.

Signature of owner ..

INSPECTION COPY





### I-2 PEDITETRIAL ZONS

### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Class of Building or Type of Structure ...

Portland, Maine, March 28, 1967

PERMIT ISSUED MAR 30 1967 96

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, blank-and The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Bean at Carcle

Bunnham & Mannill Co. Bean Pat Cinal

Dist. No. MATY OF PORTLAND Owner's name and address Burnham & Morrill Co., Bean Pot Circle Contractor's name and address Kibler & Storer, Inc., Yarmouth, Maine Proposed use of building ..... Specifications..... Factory Last use ... Plans yes Materiabrick No. stories 5 Heat ..... Other buildings on same lot ...... ... No. families .. Estimated cost \$2500. General Description of New Work

To partition off two rooms for office on fifth floor as per plan 2x4 studs, 16" 0.C., sheetrock and plywood To erect hung acoustical ceiling

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken our separately by and in the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Kibler & Storer

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ...... Is connection to be made to public sewer? Is any electrical work involved in this work?..... Has septic tank notice been sent? \_\_ If not, what is proposed for sewage? \_\_\_\_ Height average grade to top of plate ..... ....Form notice sent? ... Size, front Material of foundation Kind of roof Roof covering Roof covering Thickness, top ...... bottom...... cellar ...... .....earth or rock? \_. Framing Lumber-Kind \_\_\_\_ Dressed or full size?\_\_\_\_ .... of lining ..... Size Girder Kind of heat Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Columns under girders ..... Maximum span: 1st floor..... 1st floor......, 2nd...... If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?..... No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated...... Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? APPROVED: O.16-3/29/1- all. Miscellaneous Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? no Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are INSPECTION COPY urhham & Morrill Inc. Signature of owner By: & Storer, Inc.



I-2 incustning cons

# PERMIT ISSUED OO129 MAR 1 1967

CITY of PORTLAND

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Puilding or Type of Structure Second Class:

Parland Maine February 28 1967

100	Portland, Maine,	repruary 26	T20(	
To the INSPECTOR OF BU	ILDINGS, PORTLAND, M	AINE		
The undersigned hereby in accordance with the Laws of specifications, if any, submitted Location 1 Bean Pot Ci	herewith and the following	uilding Code and Zoning specifications:	g Ordinance of the C	ilding structure equipment ity of Portland, plans and Dist. No
Owner's name and address	Burnham & Morrill	Company 1 Bean Po	t Cir ie	Telephone
Lessee's name and address	,	**************************************		Telephone
Lessee's name and address Contractor's name and addre	ss Kibler & Storer	Inc. 74 Main St. Y	armouth Maine	Telephone 845-5533
Architect	. ' ',	Specifications	Plans yas	No. of sheets
Proposed use of building	Factory			No. families
Last use				No. families
Material 2nd.cl. No. sto	ries 1 Heat 1	Style of roof		Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	***************************************	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Estimated cost \$ 5000.00	**************************************	* -		Fee \$ 9.00
To construct 14 (replacement)	General Desc 3 x 10 frame "loa same size, same loc	ding platform as		ear of building)
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, **
and the second of the second o				•
Caucel	lef	Gods	or Do	STATISED
It is understood that this perm	it does not include installa	tion of heating abbaratu	s which is to be take	n out separately by and in
the name of the heating contract	or. PERMIT TO BE	ISSUED TO con	tractor	
	Details	cí New Work		
Is any plumbing involved in t	his work?	Is any electrical v	vork involved in th	is work?
Is connection to be made to I	oublic sewer?	If not, what is pr	oposod for sewagei	}
Has septic tank notice been	sent?	Form notice sen	t?	
Height average grade to top	of plate	Height average grade	e to highest point o	f roof
Size front depth.	No. stories	solid or filled land	1?e	arth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thick	eness, topbot	tomcellar	
Kind of roof	Rise per foot	Roof covering	-	
No. of chimneys	Material of chimneys	of lining	Kind of heat	fuel
Framing Lumber-Kind	Dressed or full s	ize? Cor	ner posts	Sills
Size Girder	Columns under girders	Size	Мох. с	on centers
Studs (outside walls and carr				
	1st floor	, 2nd,	3rd	, rocf
On centery:	1st floor	, 2nd,	3rd	, roof
Maximura span:	1st floor	, 2nd,	3rd	, roof
If one story building with me	sonry walls, thickness of	walls?		height?
	T	f a Garage	,	
No. cars now accommodated		<b>•</b>	er commercial care	to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be				
/				A service Seminananananana
PROVED:	, '	1	Miscellaneous	no

APPROVED:	
$\mathcal{A}$	
(KI)	

> Burnham & Morrill Company Killer & Storer Inc.

INSPECTION COPY

. Ralsh

九

The state of the s	PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBINGEB 3 - 1057  Address Bern Pot Circle PERMIT NUMBER  Installation For:  Owner of Bldg: Burnhar re Formula  Owner's Address:	169
Portland Plumbing Inspector By ERNOLD R. GOODWIN	Owner's Address: Been Pot Circle FEB 28 (C)  Plumber: Martin Carca Date: 176	726
App. First Insp. 1967	SINKS NO.	FÉE 8.00
By ERNOLD R DOWN CHIEF PLUMBING App. Final Insp. Date WAR 15 1987	TOILETS BATH TUBS SHOWERS	
By CONOLD R. GOC	DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE HOT WATER TANKS TANKLESS WATER HEATERS	
CHIEF ELUMBING INSPECTOR  LYPO of Bldg.  Commercial	GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS	
Residential Single Multi Family	HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS AUTOMATIC WASHERS	
☐ New Construction ☐ Remodeling	DISHWASHERS OTHER	

#### APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

PERMIT ISSUED OOL19 FEB 21 1967

CITY of PORTLAND

Portland, Maine, Feb. 20, 1967

THIS PECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLA	ND, ME.		
The undersigned hereby applies for a pern ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of	nit to install the following heati f the City of Portland, and the	ing, cookiny or power equ following specifications:	ipment in accord-
Location Bean Pot Circle Use Name and address of owner of appliance Burnh	of Building Park	-	
Name and address of owner of appliance . Eurnh	or buildingractory	No. Stories	New Building Existing "
Installer's name and address Portland Gas	Tight Co. F. Wow. 3 - Ct.	PotCircle	····
Gener	al Description of Work		-7
To installgas-fired Blodgett oven Mode	1.FA100		
	TER, OR POWER BOILER		, - ar
Location of appliance	numable material in de-		
If so, how protected?	Wind of the	e or beneath?	······································
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of	of appliance or casing top of for		
From top of smoke pipe From front of	of appliance of casing top of fur	nace	
Size of chimney flue Other connec	rtions to same flue	n sides of back of appliar	nce
If gas fired, how vented?	Dotad		
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance t	o insure proper and referent	ximum demand per hour	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
		stion f	
Name and Ame of Line	IF OIL BURNER	,	
Name and type of burner	Labelled b	y underwriters' laborator	ies?
operator be arrays in affendancer	Does oil supply line feed for		
- JP of hoof beneath billief	Size of year aine		
- Storage,	Massallan 1		
Mater State Oil Mia	ake		١,
The talks be more than five feet from any flame	How many tanks	andored 2	
Total caracity of any existing storage tanks for furn	nace burners		
IF CC	OOKING APPLIANCE	,	
Location of appliance4th .floor	Any humable material in a	or surface or honorable -	
ar boy now protected:		T 16 7 Cttt	
Trom side	es and hack for the 29	- meaning	
onect change in the	ions to same flue	4	
II so	). Now vented?	December 1	
If gas fired, how vented? thru roof	Rated maxi	imum demand per hous	1.2 500
MISCELLANEOUS FOU	JIPMENT OR SPECIAL IN		42,500,
Type B vent	TEMENT OR SPECIAL IN	VIFORMATION	
Type B vent			
Automatic safety pilot			••••••
***************************************			'
***************************************			4
Amount of fee enclosed? 2.00 (\$2.00 for one l building at same time.)	icater, etc., \$1.00 additional fe	or each additional heater	r, etc., in same
	•		
OVED:			
O.K E.S.S. 2-22-67	Will there be in charge of	f the above work a many	
3	see that the State and C	ity requirements	n competent to
	observed? yes	-15 requirements pertaini	ng thereto are
		d Gas Light Co.	1
Signature of Insta	Dan By, D. Selena.	Louis	

INSPECTION COPY

Re: 1 Bean Pot Circle

Feb. 8, 1967

c. to: Franklin Goldsmith, Flant Engineer Burnham & Morrill Company 1 Pagn Pat Circle

Thomas R. Rour 103 Broadway Dover, N. H.

We alwarming range. The location of the hood with this of vent hoof this department.

Tange ever be used for cooking purposes the hood show the state of the same.

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Seekins Deputy Director Building & Inspection Services

ALS:m

Re: J. Bean Pot Circle

Thomas R. Roux 103 Broadway Dover, N. H.

Fob. 8, 1967 cc to: Franklin Goldsmith, Plant Engineer Burnham & Morrill Josephny 1 Bean Pot Circle

We are in receipt of Servomation drawing well indicating location of vent hood over warring range. The location of the hood with this use is approved by this department.

Should the range ever be used for coolding purposes the hood will need to be relocated to conform with Fullding Code clearances for

Very truly yours,

Archie L. Seekins Deputy Director Building & Inspection Services

All Jay 1 Sie

January 17, 1967

Mr. Francis McMahon Personnel Director Burnham & Morrill 1 Beanpot Circle Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. McMahon:

Thank you for your time end consideration you extended to Mr. Mathieu and I today.

Your expressed opinion that the new food service establishment ordinance was long everdue and that you and your company were in favor of it was most encouraging. This also has been the expression of acceptance we have received from many other food service operators in Portland as well as the Maine Restaurant Association, the National Restaurant Association and the United States Public Health Service.

Although this conference did not solve your immidiate problems with your cafeteria, I am confident that you are now awarn of the conditions which have existed and which have seemingly compounded them and now you should be able to see this situation improve considerably.

For purposes of clarification, I would now like to re-emphasize several points made during this conference and later with Mr. Roux at the proposed cafeteria site:

- l. A variance for specific requirements cannot be granted as requested because this would necessitate making a variety of variances as requested at any of the 350 food service establishments in Portland. I really doubt that if this were legal that any one man could keep up with all of the variances granted whether it be within a year or ten years. Also, I would point out that this organized encompasses only minimum requirements and that we are not authorized to arbitrarily change the law only City Council can do this.
- 2. It was brought up that we do not specify what to do until it has been done and then it is too late. On December 20, 1966, a floor plan for this proposed installation was received by this department but no specifications covering equipment materials of construction, lighting or ventilation were included. On January 3, 1967, this department sent Servemation a request for this information and to date, it has not been received. Without the necessary specifications, it is and has been impossible to intelligently evaluate the plans.

These standards have been developed by the National Sanitation These standards have been developed by the National Sanitation Thomas and the Joint committee on equipment standards. This atories and the joint committee on equipment of the following: last committee is made up of representative of the following:

The American Dietetic Asen.
The American Public Facilth Asen.
The American Public Facilth Asen.
The Conference of Municipal & Public Health
Engineers

The Conference of Sate Sanitary Engineers
The Food Facility Engineers Society
The Industry Advisory Committee
The International Asen. of Milk & Food
The International Asen.

The Veterans Administration Food Service The International Society of Consultants

The National Assn. of Sanitariane
The National Restaurant Assn.
The U.S. Air Force
The U.S. Army
The U.S. Havy
The U.S. Public Health Service

It would seem that such an impressive group of organizations as this would not permit the NSF requirements to become so as this would not permit the NSF requirements to become so the stringent as to put people out of business anywhere in the stringent as to put people out of ourse, I can see where stringent as the string operator might be in a bind even the marginal shoe string operator might be in a bind even under the old ordinance which we just repealed.

The potential problems concerned with fire protection in equipment inetallation should be handled by the City's Building Inspection Department. You should consult with this department as soon as possible.

If we can be of any further assistance to you, please remember that we are usually as near as your phone.

Real D. McBowell Chief Sanitarian

Dr. John R. Davy, Health Officer Mr. Gerald E. Mayberry, Building Inspection Mr. Wilton Ashcraft, State Health Inspector Mr. Noux, Burnham & Morrill Mr. Roux, Burnham quipqu

Prior to this, we have on several occasions pointed out to Mr. Roux the necessity of follow through in this constant tion according to Chapter 417 of the Municipal Gode. Openicifically, I refer to December 8, 1966 and December 13, 1966 which our reports indicate. In addition to these dates, we have upon several occasions discussed these and other probabens with Mr. Roux when he visited our offices between December 13, 1966 and January 3, 1967.

- 3. At Hr. Houx's request, we visited the proposed installation site and our findings were very limited because of the difficulty of visualizing exactly how the finished product would appear; however, the following were pointed out:
  - All sinks must have two drainboards, one on each end, with a minimum mossurement of two feet in length and width (417.15).
  - Cove base will be required upon all food preparation and storage room floors at the juncture of the walls and shall be tightly scaled thereto (417.6).
  - Present shelving (recently built in) in the storage dishwash room adjacent to the cafeteria counter room is not approved and must be replaced with MSF approximately appro
  - All equipment must be installed as per the specific cations contained in 417.14 (a)(7).
  - The present condinent, silver storage and refuse storage counter which is being fabricated on the premises is not approved because it does not meet the requirements of 417.14. Bastian Blessing Co. is one company that could very possibly construct such equipment to meet our code requirements. I believe that you said that they are presently custom fabricating some equipment for this facility.
- A question was raised concerning the possible value of RSF specifications on equipment and how through them we are force ing people out of business. As I previously stated, "Isn't it better to have all Senitarians applying one uniform accept ted standard rather than having each requiring that you accept his own opinion of what he personally felt was goody with some 22,000 ordinances and codes in effect around the country, each with its own interpretation, this could be catastrophic to all concerned; the manufacturer, the dealege and the ultimate purchaser.

& Bean Pol Circle ca to: Franklin Goldsmith, Plant Engineer
Burnham & Morrill Go., 1 Bean Pot Monas Re Rouse BOYER'S No. H. ic to: Ernest Normand, Lenghill Wood, Berwick, Maine Suntlement Permit to install partitions and codlings in the cafeteria on the second floor at the above location is being issued subject to plans received with application and the following: It is understood that this permit does not include the installation of a cooking range which may not be allowed in the location shown if this fixture has not been given approval for piscement in close proximity to combustible materials by a competent testing authority. 2. It would also be well to check with the City of Fortland Health Department in regard to any wenting head requirements which they might have. topy truly yours, Gerald is Mayborry Director building & Inspection Services